DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$17.00

\$17.00

Pgs=4

2016-890402 11/10/2016 09:27 AM

TICOR TITLE LAS VEGAS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN No.: 1420-18-710-039

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Gilbert Levites 9829 Buttermilk Falls Street Las Vegas, NV 89178

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as Above

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK

ss:

Gilbert Levites, of legal age and competent, to be a witness as to the matters stated herein, being duly sworn, deposes and says

That Janice Rey Levites, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Janice Sanborn Levites, named as one of the Grantees in that certain Deed recorded in Book 0206, Page 9342, as Document No. 0668858, on February 28, 2006 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Dated: September 20, 2016

Gilbert Levites

SEE PAGE TWO (2) FOR NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK } ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 9-22-16by Gilbert Levites.

NOTARY: PLEASE STAMP BELOW THIS LINE AND BE SURE YOUR SEAL IS CLEAR AND DOES NOT COVER ANY DOCUMENT TEXT.

NOTARY PUBLIC
County of Clark-State of Nevada
KELLY A. KORNFELD
No. 01-68977-1
My Appointment Expires Feb. 18, 2017

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 050302846.

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of DOUGLAS described as follows:

Lot 39 in Block B, as set forth on that certain Amended Final Map LDA #99-54-1A for SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS III, PHASE 1A, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on December 29, 2003, in Book 1203, Page 12019, as Document No. 600647.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. 1420-18-710-039





DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 3910772

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2016015264

TYPE OR	***								STATE FILE NUMBER				
PRINTIN	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST.)	2. DATE O	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH										
PERMANENT	Janice Rey LEVITES					August 21, 2016				Clark			
BLACK INK	36. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOS	HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name (If not either, giv				le if Hosp. o	Inst. indicate	DOA, OP/E	DOA OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX			
	Las Vegas	•	9829 Buttermilk Falls Street				npatient(Spe	icify) Hot	me		Female		
DECEDENT	5 RACE (Specify)		No - Non-Hispanic (Years)			75. UNDER 1 YEAR 70. UNDER 1 L				TE OF BIRTH			
	W	site				MUST	DAYS	TOURS M	STS" I	ebruary 0			
	9.07	84		85 8100/6	// N/2/ SOOT (SE2)	71. 1							
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	99. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA. 99. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11 MARITAL STATUS (Specify) \$2. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last hame prior to first many country) Mipropents United States 16 Married Gilbert LEVITES									ac mannaga)			
NANDBOOK	Williasola United diales 10 Manied								n HC Armod				
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Arme 1543 Elementary School Forces? No												
RESIDENCE ITEMS	158. RESIDENCE - STATE 156. COUNTY 156. CITY. TOWN OR LOCATION 158. STREET AND NUMBER 156. CITY TOWN OR LOCATION 159. STREET AND NUMBER 156. CITY												
				Description of the			-			LIMITS or No.			
	Nevada I	Clark		as Vega	×	Buttermill					No		
PARENTS	TS ROYCE E SANBORN 17 MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) ROYCE E SANBORN Gladys Marie REY										N. N.		
	18a, INFORMANT-NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No. City or Town, State, Zip)												
		Laura AMARAL 3075 Soft Horizon Way Las Vegas, Nevada 89135											
	Laura Awarac 3075 Sor Horizon Way Las Vegas, Newada 69155 19a BURIAL CREMATION, REMOVAL OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME 19c, LOCATION City or Town State												
ISPOSITION	Removal/Burial Good Shepherd Cemetery Huntington Beach California 92646												
X107.0007.10014	13. 22. 22. 23. 23.	DIS FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20c, NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY											
		N B PHILLIPS	The second second	CENSE NUME		ME AND AD		Mortuary-	Southwe	ef .	100		
		JRE AUTHENTICA		890		7979		prings Rd			13		
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDI	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	-0000000000000000000000000000000000000	l ong Beach	Boulevard Long	***********	********		······································	***************************************	***************************************		
MOL OALL	and the second			***********		***************************************	******	or investigation	. in my opinio	an death coal	rred		
		nature & Title)	SIGNATURE AUTH	ENTICATE	D S O at the time	date and plac	e and due to	the cause(s) s	lated (Signs	lure & Title)	.1		
` <u>`</u> `	2 2	RITU JOSH			2 2 at the time,						····		
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated (Signal 215, DATE SIGNED (Mol. August 25, 2016	21 (21)	t. HOUR OF DEATH		pajado 22b. DAT	E BIGNED (Mo/Day(Yr)	3	ize. HOUR (OF UEATH			
	August 25, 2016 07:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0									JT AT (House)			
	2 % (Type or Print) 2 % FNOWDOWCED DEAD (MODSWITT) 220, FNOWDOWCED DEAD AS (FIDE)										12747 (11001)		
	238. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ERTIFIER (PHYSIC)	N. ATTENDING PHYS	SICIAN MEDI	CAL EXAMINER OF	CORONER	(Type or P	rinti:	23b. LIGE	NSE NUMBI	ER		
	Ritu Joshi M.D. PO Box 400548 Las Vegas, NV 89140 8444												
REGISTRAR	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	NANC	Y BARRY		246, DATE RECEIVE	ED BY REGI	STRAR	24c, DEATH	4 DUE TO C	OMMUNICA	BLE DISEASE		
REGISTRAN	\	SIGNATURE A	UTHENTICATED		(Mo/Đay/Yr) At	igust 25,	2016	1	(ES 🔲	NO [[]		
CAUSE OF			CAUSE PER LINE FO	IR (a), (b), AN	D (c),)		***************************************	***************************************	Interv	ы бетмеел сх	nset and death		
DEATH	PARTI (a) Cardiopul	monary Arres	t ,	adria figure					ř				
××-(11)	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE	OF.				······································		Interv	al between or	iset and death		
CONDITIONS	Malignant 🕷 💮	Neoplasm Li	ung		1 1				1		:		
ANY WHICH GAVE HISE TO	QUE YO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE	OF:						Interv	al between or	set and death		
CAUSE STATING THE	(c)			1.4	/ /								
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		A CONSEQUENCE	ΣF.		7				Interv	al between or	nset and death		
CAUSE LAST	(d)	- N		in si	/s			***	ì		X		
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT O	CONDITIONS-Condition	ins contributing to deat	h but not resu	iting in the underlying	g cause giver	n in Part 1.	26 AU	TOPSY (Sp	ecil 27. WAS C	ASE O TO CORONER		
		1		11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11.				Yes or	No) No	REFERRE			
. /	28g. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	286, DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day(Yr) [28c. F	HOUR OF INJUR	Y 784. DESCRIBE	HOWINJURY	OCCURRED		574		Yes		
	OR PENDING INVEST, (Specify)												
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f, PLACE OF INJU building, etc. (Specify		eet, factory, o	ffice 28g, LOCATIO	ON ST	REET OR R	F.D. No.	CITY OR TO	NWC	STATE		
\ \	1 0 ± 0 100	cononial or (dogon)	<u> </u>										
/ /)	LOCAL	REGISTRAR					· V	•		
\		- i /	/										

"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Southern Nevada Health District from State certified documents authorized by state Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440.175.

VRS-Rev-20120523a

and the state of the



304486

DATE ISSUED:

AUG 3 1 2016

Registrar of Vital Statistics

304486

This copy not valid unless prepared on watermarked security paper displaying date, seal and SOUTHERN NEVADA HEALTH DISTRICT . P.O. Box 3902 . Las Vegas , NV 69127 . 702-759-1302

